Schubert & Salzer Inc., 4601 Corporate Drive N.W., Suite 100 Concord, NC 28027, Ph.: (704) 789 0169, Fax: (704) 792 9783
info@schubertsalzerinc.com, www.schubertsalzerinc.com
Schubert & Salzer Inc., 4601 Corporate Drive N.W., Suite 100 Concord, NC 28027, Ph.: (704) 789 0169, Fax: (704) 792 9783
info@schubertsalzerinc.com, www.schubertsalzerinc.com
Sliding Gate Motor Valve 8230
GS 3 series - 1/2“ up to 10“
Technical Information
Sliding gate motor valve for control and switching of neutral

*** Dustproof, protected against water jets from any angle
Sliding Gate Motor Valve 8230-GS3
Ordering Number System
Ordering example		 8230/050VKME10C
			   GS-Motor Valve compact type 8230,  2“, flangeless design ANSI 150, stainless steel body,
			   spring closes, control actuator CA24C, 24V AC/DC, control electronics  4-20 mA, stroke feed
			   back 4-20 mA, 2 limit switches, linear characteristic, Cv-value 100 %
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8 2 3 0 / V K M  M Z S 1 -  6 : Please quote all 6 sections.
7 - 16: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1. Motor design 2. Function 3. Connection 4. Body material 5. Safety posi-
tion
6. Motor
K compact actu-
ator
M motor control
valve type
8230
E
F
G
R
U
GS3 flangeless
design acc. ANSI
150
GS3 flangeless
design acc. ANSI
300
GS3 flangeless
design acc. DIN,
145-580 psi
GS3 version with
inner thread acc.
ISO 228-1 (G-
thread), pressure
rating 580 psi
GS3 version with
inner NPT thread
acc. ANSI B
1.20.1, pressure
rating 580 psi
0 Carbon-Steel - without safety
position
C Control actuator CA24C,
24V AC/DC, with posi-
tion electronic, stanard
adjustment: control
signal 4-20mA, feedback
4-20mA, 2 limit switch
ASTM A216
WCB
1 Stainless Steel 2
3
4
Fail-Safe: nor-
mally closed
at power
failure
Fail-Safe: nor-
maly open at
power failure
Fail Safe:
position acc.
customer
request
CF8M
D Control Actuator CA260C,
100-240V, 50/60Hz with
position electronic, Stan-